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Preliminary Singers’ Schedule – version: July 26, 2024 (subject to revision)

FALL SEMESTER

Project #1 – Here/There 
REHEARSALS: August 15, 22; September 5, 7 (Sat), 12

LEADERSHIP WORKSHOP: Tuesday, August 27  (rehearsal) and Thursday, August 29 (workshop, 7pm call)
Rangeley/Aspen Fall Colors of Colorado Retreat Weekend: September 27-29 (2 nights lodging provided; 2 singers per room)

Friday, Sept 27 - depart metro area by late morning; 6:00pm rehearsal in The Tank (Rangeley)
Saturday, Sept 28 - morning rehearsal in The Tank; afternoon drive to Aspen; evening concert in Aspen
Sunday, Sept 29 - return home

MAIN PERFORMANCE: Season-opening celebration, Sunday, October 6, 2024 - The Dairy Center, Boulder (4pm)
RUN-OUT PERFORMANCE: date, location TBA
Eclectic music mix, with small ensemble and solo/duo performances. 
 György Ligeti, Lux aeterna
 Anton Bruckner, Motets (Bruckner 200th anniversary) 

Project #2 - Light/Shadow – Ars Nova Singers Solstice Concerts
REHEARSALS: October 24, (no rehearsal 10/31), November 2 (Sat), 7, 14, 21; December 3, 5
Saturday, December 7, 2024 - First Congregational Church, Longmont
Sunday, December 8,  2024 - St. Paul’s Community, Denver, 3:00pm matinee
Thursday, December 12, 2024 - Mountain View United Methodist Church, Boulder
Friday, December 13, 2024 - Mountain View United Methodist Church, Boulder 
Sunday, December 15, 2024 - ALL AGES Concert, Boulder Public Library, 3:00pm matinee (* to be confirmed)
Ars Nova’s eclectic mix of holiday repertoire, from Early music to contemporary, with fresh arrangements. Program TBA

SPRING SEMESTER

Project #3 - Lost/Found 
Expanded chorus; with special guests David Korevaar, piano and Brian du Fresne, organ
REHEARSALS: January 2, 9, 11 (Sat), 16, 23, 30; February 4, 6
Friday, February 7, 2025 – Mountain View United Methodist Church, Boulder
Saturday, February 8, 2025 – Bethany Lutheran Church, Denver
 Enric Granados, Cant de les Estrelles

 Dominic Argento, Peter Quince at the the Clavier

Project #4 - Time/Eternity  
REHEARSALS: Feb 27; March 6, 8 (Sat); April 10, 24;  May 1, 8, 15, 22, 27 (Tues) 29
Friday, May 30, 2025 – location TBA, Longmont
Saturday, May 31, 2025 – location TBA, Denver
Sunday, June 1, 2025 – location TBA, Boulder 
 Frank Martin, Mass for Double Choir Herbert Howells, Requiem 

Colorado Composers Competition 2025 winners

ENSEMBLE SINGERS only
Exact fall rehearsal dates to be determined by poll of participating singers.
Some rehearsals will be 45 minutes before full chorus rehearsals.
FALL GIG: Sunday, September 22 (afternoon; time TBA) - International Day of Peace, BMoCA

Project #5 - Swift/Still
REHEARSALS: Jan 25; Feb 20; Mar 13, 20, 29; April 1, 3
Friday, April 4, 2025 - location TBA
Saturday, April 5, 2025 - location TBA
Sunday, April 6, 2025 - location TBA
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